arfor

BMW Degler

L.onpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road
#17-04/07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Atth: Motor Claims Dept.
LKK Ref: CCA/LPC22011791
Qur ref: DSISMAS3M
Without Prejudice
5 Aprit 2023
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SMA53M & XE3917A ON 19/11/2022
Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter,

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a resuit of the said accident, our
client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows: -

Cost of Repair ; $19,682.53 Excess :$-
fossofUse :9%- GIALTA Search ; $ 2.00
Lossof Rental 1 $  700.00{$100 X 7 Days) Others 1$-

Total 1 $20,391.53

A copy of each of the following supporting docurments is enclosed:
Copy of Tax invoice & Receipts

Copy of Rental Agreement, Tax Invoice & Receipts

Copy of GIALLTA search slip

Copy of GIA Report

Copy of Letter of Authorisation

kW=

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within fourteen
(14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence lega!
proceedings against yvou without any further notice to you or your insured.

Sheuld you have a counterclaim against our ¢lient arising out of the accident, you are also required to send a letter
giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of
your receipt of this letter.

For any correspondence, piease emalt to pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg.

Yoig sincerely W

Z
Cresendo Lagmislélln3 Bernard Wan
Customer Service Manager, Bodyshop Aftersales Manager, Bodyshop

Performance Mators Limited.

Lirne Dorby Perfarmance Centre, 303 Alexandra Road
Sirne Darby Brsiness Cantre, 318 Alexandra fAnad
Epgt Coast Centre, 2680 Kampong Arang Road

Ubi Servica Centre, By-2ppointments onby

ek 1800-2255-269
Co Reg Wa, 1974015500

2 hotors Company



Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darty Group

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA53M & XE3917A ON 19.11.2022
I, Khong Heng Kow Arthur owner of Vehicle Registration No. SMA53M

hereby authorise Performance Motors Limited to submit, correspond, negotiate and
settle my claim for cost of repair and/or uninsured losses arising from the above accident.

| further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all
documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment
due to me in respect of my claim above,

| hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation
on my behalf shall be good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if
the same had been done or executed by me in person.

| further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement
amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of
such loss and damage.

Signed by:

P i
N ”’"’ﬁ Cr3T2n9|

P
Name: Khong Heng Kow Arthut” (Date) 21 .11.2022
NRIC No.:

In the presence of:

Name :
NRIC No.:

(Date) 21 .11.2022

Il b | s ERSiiy | = 3CT



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :22/22/22/¥C05/026610
DATE : 05 MAY 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, KHONG HENG KOW ARTHUR confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of XE3917A the sum of Singapore Dollar Twenty
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One and Cents Fifty Three Only ($20,391.53) in full
and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to
me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SMAS53M and XE3917A on
19/11/2022 along/at MARIAM WALK OUTSIDE UNIT 53.

1 /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ HUP LEE CRANE SERVICE PTE LTD AND/OR SOH KENG GIAP)
against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our
behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
“PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD”.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner /Date 10/05/2023



Performance Motors Limited
# Sime Darby Motore Company

Co. Reg. No. 197401550 55T Reg. Mo M2-0020081-%

Tel-Free Mumier (B10-2255265

303, Alexarndra Road
Sime Darky Pegrfo1rmance Cemre

Lo Dea:l;er

2E0, Kampong Arang Road
East Coast Cenire

315, Alexandra foad
Sirme Darby Bus(i&ess Centre

Singapare 15994 Singapore 438180 Singapore 1395
Fax, B4747770 Fax. 63440773 Fax BA796600  (ARterSales)
B4T96E24  (Mkorrad)
SERVICE TAX INVCICE
Repair Order No. : Bl 1717682 Page No. i 1of 2
Invoice Number : 2644133 / WSB
bate IN : 25/11/2022 Invoice Date 03/04/2023

Motor Claim Adviesor: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

Payment Terms
Invoice By

36 Days From Inveoice
Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif

L _—_— —
- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -~ - INVOICE TO - 158
¥Mr Khong Heng Kow Arxthur Lonpac Insurance Bhd
53 Mariam Walk 300 Beach Recad
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Bingapore 199555
Bingapore 507134
) T
REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
| 8MAS53M WBA7K120107H57654 28/04/2021 1161 HATCH 18688 ]
- - --~-LABOUR 1 - - - - NETT
To replace front bumper,front right fender.right front door, 3,825.00
rear bumper,right wing mirror assembly,right wheel arch
cover,make good rear right fender include knock out dents
To painting front bumper,front rh fander rear right fender,front rh door 5,001.00
and
rear bumger,
Te tow accident vehicle to PML workshaop. 150.00
Te replace right headlight. 457.00
To check electrical wiring system at the front and rear 280.00
sections for proper function including adjustment of
headlights.
To transfer lock mechanism from old to new door including 504,00
conduct chack on new door power window system for proper
function. {1 door).
To remoave olkd PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and 336.00
reconnect to new bumper including conduct check for
proper function.(x2}
To carry out body cavity preservation.(x2) 22400
{Per panel}.
Sundries. 150.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR, DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 0.00
DATE CF ACCIDENT :19.11.2022. 3RD PARTY CAR :XE3917A.
YOUR REF NO:CCA/LPC22011791
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY TAUFIKH FROM LKK CONSULTANT
ON 23.11.2022@1200HRS. AUTHORISED BY MEI KWAN FROM
LKK VIA EMAIL ON 24.11.2022.
PROPOSE CAR RENTAL = $700.00 THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED 0.00
TG
INSURANCE COMPANY CONFIRMATION.
GIA SEARCH FEE = $2.00, 0.00
Total Labour 1: w“—__?ﬁﬁifiﬁf
Retail
- - - - PARTS - = m - oty Price NETT
L RH OQUTSIDE MIRROR COVER CAP PRIMED 1 130.05 130.05 |




«moeaer  Performance Motors Limited
A Simne Darby Modors Comparny
Co. Reg. No. 197401553 5T Rey. Mo ki2-0020081-x
Toll-free Numipe: (1800-2255268)

303, Mexandra Raad 280, Kampang Atang Road 15, Mevandra Road

Slme Darky Perfcrmance Centre East Coast Centre Sime Darby Business Centre
Singapore 159941 Singapore 439160 Singapore 159944

Fat 64747770 Fe. 63449773 Fax B4TOEECT  [AfterSales)

64796624  [Motorrad)

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

4
Repair Order No. : Bl 1717682 Page No. : 2 of 2
Invoice Kumber : 2
pace 2371172022 invoice funber ¢ 2644133 / e
Motor Claim Advisor: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Mahamod Bin Mohd Banif
“mmmmrrremrarererrreriiteie S ——————————————————————————— e ——————————————————————————
PLAQUE 82MM 4 72.85 72.85
FRT RH SIDE PANEL 1 639.70 639.70
RH HEADLIGHT BI LED 1 2,399.10 2,399.10
FRT RH DOOR 1 1,159.75 1,150.75
RH OUTSIDE MIRROR HEATED WITH MEMOR 1 584.40 584.40
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES PDC/ 1 950.80 950.80
REAR BUMPER TRIM PANEL (LUX PDC/PMA, 1 1,08830 1,088.30
GROMMET 2 0.80 1.60
FRT RH WHEEL ARCH COVER 1 13840 138.40
(SL) DOOR WEATHERSTRIP 1 138.10 130.10
Total Parts : _____m
= <
Labour Charges : 10,777.00 Total Labour & Parts Charges : 5% 18,231.05
Parts Charges : 7,304.05 Less Insurance Excess : &% 0.00
Lubricant/Misc 150.00 Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST : 8% 18,231.05
GST @ 8% : 8% 1,458.48
Inveice Total Amount Include GST : 8% 19,689.53
kComputer generated invcice. No signature is required.  |amount Payable Include GST 8% 19,689.53 |

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars,

Work was carried out subject fo the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service,

No complaints witl be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.
For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.




CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Aoad, Goodlink Park,
FE E % E E . Singapore 758379,

CAR REMTALS  www thane com.sg Tak 6743 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

RENTAL AGREEMENT

Bl OB NS opnld - i

W) MR L) €2 T s ?‘%i"i Nz ‘amf

Clocupion | Driving Licence Mo | Date of Exo;ry

sl g%e &5}55.0 T T i B
Joind Fiier's { Guisianior s Name T Daie ofBinh Tl Passport/ Mt W, T Hationafity T
“Atiiregs” e chpaﬁé}i' O RN T Dte of Exiy

| Postal Cade ™

" Contact o " Widbile Phone rio T

CHECK OUT &%

Haosn MSas
CHECK IN Date 1 l\l l‘l Time ‘;pm

172 34 F

il

2 Caris testricted 10 SINGAPORE use. See riause 1(M tor nen-campliance. RJ—\TE

& Nerefund will be given log ve retums early e
E Own Damage Liability — Fifgt $1500 for damage to vehicle plus loss of DeSCGUNT
eamings white damaged vehicle s oF repair

¥ Third Party Liability — Fiest 52000 fot ary Third Party Sccigent Clain, GST @ ?w
& Addilional Exgess of $3000 for drivers under 2dyrs old o above 70yrs fon—

andfor fess than 2yrs driving axpenenca, TDT AL
B Hirgr iz responsible for all parking fines & lraffic summons.

wiil b aligred.

B Exension- Cne day's advance notice 15 required olerwise nG exiension E){TENSION

=

Vafticis showid be refumed & the same tme as cobection excent an
Saturday whare refurn Bme ig belore 10am.

: Vahicle returred after ofice hour will be charged {o the mext working day.
Houwdly gxtension s charged at /5 of the dafy rats.

Ag preventive maintanancs, pieaze check water £ angine nil daily,

Pizasa check thal you fave not feit any of your perscaai belongings in the
vehicle. Our company and staft witl not be respossible for any loss of
palongings after the vehiche is returned.

For the comion of offier users, please refrain from smoking, eating or ] L
carrying of pets i the ear. A eleaning chasge of $200 will be mposed for | 777 70 7 0 7 T o
srnaky, srnetty or gifly vebrcle. DEPDSIT (refundable} 5%

Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle % sticlly protidited. S

Onty WORKERS covered under hirsr's workmen compensation are . CHANGED OVER FROM VEH, DATE
allower. :

[

B3]

e

TR

Wb’e have read and agree fa the terms and condmons cf he rantad agreemeant abc}ve and as set overfﬂa'
UWe dactare thal aif information given an this form 18 true and accurate.

I.ff
e
ﬁ_‘_. "

Hirers Sighaiure

- VEHICLE NO.
FROM % W Doy

OPERATING HOURS: MONDAY TO FRIDAY B.A0AM TO 5.00PM.  SATURDAY B.3DAN TO 12.00PK. CLOSED BN SUNDAY & FUBLIC HOLIDAY

MODEL |

TEsh TR Do, Fov aCluar tewin 520 SHECK |

F%ETURN



Tax Invoice

www.chans-cam.g
CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPEISE
Company Reg No:51936900M

Tax invoice No:
INV1201862022-12

Dated:
December 21, 2022

RA 013165 2022-11

Rental Agreement No:

Terms of Payment;
Due upon recelpt

Customer Reference:

363 Sembawang Road, Goodiink Park, SMAS3M
Singapore - 758379 NDIES:
Email: admin@chans.com,sg SMASSM

Customer Details
KHONG HENG KOW ARTHUR
NO. 53 MARIAM WALK Singapore 507134

Executive Name:PML INTHRIAN

1 {SMR5365R 7 Days 93.46 654.21
2022 2022
654.21
GST 7% {7%) 45.79
Amount in words
Seven Hundred Singapore Dollar (SGD) Total (SGD) 700.00

Declaration:

Please make your cheques payable to - CHAN'S & SONS

ENTERPRISE This is 2 Computer generated document,
No signature is required.

Income Terms

For CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

Terms




Receipt Details

Official Receipt
CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road,

Goodlink Park, 788379

Mobile no: 87428446 / 95621176

Emait:

Phone no: 67532536
admin@chans.com.sg

Web: www.chans.com.sg

Customer Details

Receipt # : RG 120177 2022-12

KHONG HENG KOW ARTHUR

Date 28/12/2022 NO. 53 MARIAM WALK Singapore - 507134
Phone no: 83837711
IC: SXXXX1191
Particulars Price (SGD)
invoice # INV 120186 2022-12
Date # 21/12/2022 700.00
Car Plate No: SMR3365R
Paid amount: 760.00

Payment Method : CREDIT CARDS

Through : JOB

Cheque No: V106240
Cheque Date:28/12/2022
Amount {in Words) :

Seven Hundred Singapore Dollar (SGD) Only

* Computer Generated Receipt no Sign Required

irst Data.
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11/22422, 5:26 PM

INSURER ENQUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg. no.
XE3S17A
Date of Accident

19/11/2022 &

Reset

https /fwww.gears.com.sgfinsurer-enquiry

ingurer Enquiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance e LOTYPAC IRSUrance Bhd
Period of Insurance ... 23/07/20622 - 22[/07/2023
Requested By Peh Ah Hoon (Performance Mo...
Requested Date 22/31f2022 17:26
Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount: $§1.87 Records Management Centre
GS5T Amount: $50.13 GST Registration No: M40001T735

Total Amount Due (GST Inciusive): $52

11



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng®@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 4:42 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Oref: 22/22/22/VC05/026610 - TPD(DS) - Accident involving XE3917A(Ol) &

SMA53M (BMW) on 19/11/2022

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Eng Huey Ni

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9244 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 25, 2023 10:19 AM

To: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M
(BMW) & XE3917A ON 16/11/2022 *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011791/pa3

Your ref: 22/22/22/VC05/026610
Our ref : CC4/LPC22011791/Tpa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE3917A(LONPAC) AND SMAS53M(TP) ON 19/11/2022

We refer to the above matter.

We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour as he reversed and collided onto third party parked
vehicle.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD" at $20,391.53(all-in).
1




The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (with 8% GST) $21,422.45 $19,689.53 (518,231.05 + 8% GST)
2. Loss of RENTAL (7days x $100.00) $ 700.00 S 700.00 (7days x $100.00)
3. LTA/ GIA SEARCH FEE S 2.00 S 2.00
Total | $22,124.45 $20,391.53

Surveyor recommended 7days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 11/04/2023 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@Ilonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 24, 2022 6:28 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@ Ikkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A
ON 16/11/2022 *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011791/pa3

Lonpac External - General
Hi Mei Kwan,

Will forward Addendum GIA once | receive it.
Thanks

Huey Ni

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 24 November 2022 6:11 pm

To: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A
ON 16/11/2022 *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011791/pa3

Dear Huey Ni,

We refer to our tele-conversation a while ago.

As spoken, Ol is making “reporting only” instead of claiming third party.
KFS will submit an addendum GIA.

Please forward us a copy once received.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 5:16 PM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A
ON 16/11/2022 *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011791/pa3

NEW CASE

Hi

Kindly assist.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

3



From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 3:08 PM

To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: FW: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A
ON 16/11/2022

Importance: High

Lonpac External - General

Dear Meng Yan,

Please forward the report to the case handler.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 8:50 am

To: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: FW: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A
ON 16/11/2022

Importance: High

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref 1 22/22/22/VC05/026610 ( Huey Ni’'s case)

Dear Meng Yan,

FYNA.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 November 2022 5:35 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Cc: Inthiran Thurasamy <inthiran.thurasamy@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: Arrange for Survey (Car in workshop) REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMA53M (BMW) & XE3917A ON
16/11/2022

Importance: High

Dear Survey Team,
Vehicle currently in workshop, kindly arrange for Survey ASAP.

Please inform your surveyor to look for our MCA Mr Inthiran when he is here for the inspection.

Dear Claims Team,

Please see attached Accident Report, Estimates and Supporting documents.

Kindly let us know if you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with direct settlement.
Should liability is disputed, please let us have your insured’s sketch plan / statement.

Thank you.

Best regards
Claims Team

Body and Paint

BMW

Performance Motors Ltd

Performance Munich Autos

DDI: +65 6319 0174

FAX: +65 6479 4601

Address : 303 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159941
Email: pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg

www.bmw.com.sg

Sime Darby Motors
A member of the Sime Darby Group

IN TO THE FUTURE
JBILITY

“This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named

addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the

Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended
5



Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please
notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby
disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or
other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and

[

do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.



